PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2082

Page 2, line 1, after "3." Insert "<u>Child care food service establishment</u>" means food service that is prepared in a kitchen owned and operated by a child care provider licensed in accordance with chapter 50-11.1 for more than thirty children.

4."

Page 2, line 7, replace "4." with "5."

Page 2, line 8, replace "5." with "6."

Page 2, line 14, replace "6." with "7."

Page 2, line 17, replace "7." with "8."

Page 2, line 21, replace "8." with "9."

Page 2, line 30, replace "9." with "10."

Page 3, line 1, replace "10." with "11."

Page 3, line 3, replace "11." with "12."

Page 3, line 5, replace "12." with "13."

Page 3, line 10, replace "13." with "14."

Page 3, line 17, replace "14." with "15."

Page 3, line 21, replace "15." with "16."

Page 3, line 24, replace "16." with "17."

Page 3, line 28, replace "17." with "18."

Renumber accordingly